Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ControlPath, Inc.		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TrustWave Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 W. Madison St.	
Internal Address:	#1050	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384194	CONTROLPATH
Registration Number:	3384193	CONTROLPATH
Registration Number:	3384192	
Registration Number:	3361482	TRANSFORMING COMPLIANCE THROUGH AUTOMATION
Serial Number:	77229574	CONTROLPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823500

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0042

900114447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62465-0011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rynkiewicz		
Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/		
Date:	08/22/2008		
Total Attachments: 4 source=TrustWaveTMASSIGN_001#page1.tif source=TrustWaveTMASSIGN_001#page2.tif source=TrustWaveTMASSIGN_001#page3.tif source=TrustWaveTMASSIGN_001#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of One Hundred Percent (100%) of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on <u>Attachment I</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>") between Assignor and Assignee, dated on or about the date hereof, Assignee has agreed to purchase all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain assets, including, without limitation, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby. Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to maintain records of ownership of the Assigned Trademarks to record ownership of the Assigned Trademarks unto Assignee. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and deliver such other documents, as reasonably necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee in the Assigned Trademarks. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other offices foreign to the United States as Assignee deems necessary. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware, other than such laws, rules, regulations, statutes or case law that would in the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Colorado.

The rights transferred by this Assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the Assigned Trademarks, including actions for any infringement no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

[signatures on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed as of the date set forth above.

CONTROLPATH, INC.

By: Stuttune
Edward S. Wittman, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Demey</u>)

Edward S. Withman I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that said person signed this instrument and on oath stated that said person was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be said person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

[Seal or Stamp]

My appointment expires 2/25/09

29067353

·	lemark Assignment is executed as of the date set
forth above.	CONTROLPATH, INC.
	By: Edward S. Wittman, Chief Executive Officer
	TRUSTWAYE HOLDINGS, INC. By:
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
who appeared before me, and said person acl and on oath stated that said person was author	ory evidence that Edward S. Wittman is the person knowledged that said person signed this instrument orized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated:	
[Seal or Stamp]	Notary Public
	[Printed Name]
Му арр	ointment expires

ATTACHMENT I

Assigned Trademarks

ControlPath, United States Trademark Registration No. 3,384,194, filed February 13, 2007, issued February 19, 2008.

ControlPath and design element, United States Trademark Registration No. 3,384,193, filed February 13, 2007, issued February 19, 2008.

Design element (ControlPath logo), United States Trademark Registration No. 3,384,192, filed February 13, 2007, issued February 19, 2008.

"Transforming Compliance Through Automation," United States Trademark Registration No. 3,361,482, filed February 13, 2007, issued January 1.

ControlPak, United States Trademark Application, Serial No. 77/229574, filed July 13, 2007.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 08/22/2008